
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2684
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2014
SETTING UP OF HORTICULTURE UNIVERSITY IN MEGHALAYA
Meinya Dr. Thokchom

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to set up a horticulture University in Meghalaya;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the details of the fund allocated for the proposed University;

(d) whether the State Government has allotted the required land for the purpose; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (DR. SANJEEV KUMAR BALYAN)

(a) No, Madam. The Central Government does not have any proposal in this regard.

(b) Doesn't arise.

(c) Doesn't arise.

(d) Doesn't arise.

(e) Doesn't arise.
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